I Mina Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee	
						/	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
	T.R. Muña Barnes	Relative to Recognizing and Congratulating the Golf	01/27/15	01/30/15			01/30/15
	B.J.F. Cruz	Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc.	4:33 p.m.				
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	(GTAGCI) on the auspicious occasion of the 13th					
5-33 (COR)	Frank F. Blas, Jr.	Annual Guam Governor's Cup Ladies Invitational Golf					
	V. Anthony Ada	Tournament; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na					
		Si Yu'os Må'ase for their efforts in promoting "Sports					
		Tourism."					

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 5-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes

B. J.F. Cruz

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

F. F. Blas, Jr.

V. Anthony Ada

R. J. Respicio

T. C. Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

J. V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

Tommy Morrison

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

M. C. Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Golf Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc. (GTAGCI) on sponsoring the auspicious occasion of the 13th Annual Guam Governor's Cup Ladies Invitational Golf Tournament; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the GTAGCI for their efforts in promoting "Sports Tourism" for Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, the Golf Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc.
- 4 (GTAGCI) was founded by Charter Members Tetsuo Takano, Norio Nakajima, and
- 5 Yoshiko Ogawa; and

WHEREAS, the Golf Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc. 1 2 was formed in 2003 as a non-profit organization to promote Guam to overseas tourism markets through various sports and events; and to assist charitable and sports 3 4 organizations with their activities; and WHEREAS, the Golf Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc. 5 6 was succeeded by the Golf Tournament Association for the Guam Governor's Cup, Inc. in August 2014; and its current members consist of Karl Pangelinan, Chairman; 7 8 Hiroyuki Miyata, President; Akihiko Tanaka, Treasurer; and Yoshiko Ogawa, 9 Secretary; and 10 WHEREAS, the GTAGCI also sponsors and promotes competitive, as well as recreational, local, regional, national and international sports competitions, to include 11 events, and trainings on Guam; and 12 13 WHEREAS, the GTAGCI works jointly with both the private and government 14 sectors concerning the promotion of sound sports policy on Guam, and encourages the 15 participation of the residents of Guam who are interested in advancing in sports; and WHEREAS, in February of 2003, the first Guam Governor's Cup Ladies 16 17 Invitational Golf Tournament was held at the Leo Palace Resort and Country Club; and since then, it has always been held at the end of January; and 18 WHEREAS, this year's 13th Annual Guam Governor's Cup Ladies Invitational 19 Golf Tournament is being led by the current President of the Association, Mr. 20 Hiroyuki Miyata; and it is taking place from January 28 to January 31, 2015, at the 21 22 Leo Palace Resort and Country Club; and 23 WHEREAS, professional lady golfers from Japan are participating in the Golf Tournament, with the support and sponsorship of the Guam Visitors Bureau, the Leo 24 25 Palace Resort and Country Club, and Atkins Kroll, Inc.; and

1	WHEREAS, 2015 is the thirteenth (13th) year that the GTAGCI has sponsored							
2	this auspicious event, and this year the events is brought it back to the Leo Palace							
3	Resort and Country Club; now therefore, be it							
4	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na							
5	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people							
6	of Guam, recognize and congratulate the Golf Tournament Association for the							
7	Governor's Cup, Inc. (GTAGCI) on sponsoring the 13th Annual Guam Governor's							
8	Cup Ladies Invitational Golf Tournament; and does further extend Un Dångkolo No							
9	Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to GTAGCI for its efforts in promoting "Sports Tourism" for Guam							
10	and be it further							
11	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules							
12	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of							
13	the same be thereafter transmitted to Hiroyuki Miyata, President of the Golf							
14	Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc.; and to the Honorable Edward							
15	J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.							

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 30^{tth} Day OF JANUARY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 5-33 (COR) – T.R. Muña Barnes, B. J.F. Cruz, Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D., Frank F. Blas, Jr., and V. Anthony Ada - Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Golf Tournament Association for the Governor's Cup, Inc. (GTAGCI) on sponsoring the auspicious occasion of the 13th Annual Guam Governor's Cup Ladies Invitational Golf Tournament; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse* to the GTAGCI for their efforts in promoting "Sports Tourism" for Guam."

TO NOT

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
Senator Rory J. Respicio	14	101/			A ROSPOSATOR					
Chairperson	Samuel State of the State of th	1/30/15	V/_							
Senator Thomas C. Ada	1/4			Paramount						
Vice-Chairperson		//30/15	V		£					
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	11/	16-17	,		U 1798 Historiyak Historiyak					
Member		1/2/12	V		33					
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz			1		poor/units					
Member		1/30/15	V							
Legislative Secretary	*				¥					
Tina Rose Muña Barnes		1/30//5	. /							
Member	<u> </u>	ļ	V							
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.					VI II AMIRIYA I KAK					
Member		ļ								
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.			/		AA W WIREACA A POUL					
Member	/	//30//>								
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	14	1 45			WOOTERSTEEN AND THE STREET AND THE S					
Member	L/:0	1/0413	V		To Annual Marie Control of the Contr					
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.		Or Control of Control			TOTAL AND A STATE OF THE STATE					
Member										
Senator V. Anthony Ada		verez AAAAAA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			A COUNTY OF THE PERSON OF THE					
Minority Leader		I A								
Senator Mary Camacho Torres	Innavadara III				Annual de la companya					
Minority Member										
For Sponsor's Office Use Only	·	*	***************************************	***************************************						
La a. Khi La Senatu	Time Mill	io-Komes								
Sponsor Signature: Bright John Muna Bomes										
Staff Contact Person: Dunie Kivera										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only										
Certified Returned										
Name:										
0/30/15										
Date:										
i										

Notes: